## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

	diffy of Monterey, 8	tute of Camorina
Resolution No.: Adopt resolution honoring De Officer II Levid Valle upon hi the Monterey County Probatic more than 27 years of dedicate	s retirement from on Department after	) ) ) .)
Department in 1994 as tempor	rary, and later perman 1996; he then became	e career at the Monterey County Probation ment, Juvenile Institutions Officer I, and was a Deputy Probation Officer (DPO) I in 2005
	ts, and was recognized	tently displayed good judgment with sound as an experienced and dependable officer, y;
	public, and utilizing	interpersonal skills, easily connecting with his bilingual proficiency to communicate spect;
	to concerns, fostering	ith the youth under his supervision, taking a safe environment and developing healthy
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	diplomatic approach, professionalism and s highly regarded by his peers and colleagues;
after more than 27 years of de in his life, those who have bee	dicated service, effect on fortunate in workin superiors, colleagues	n the Monterey County Probation Department ctive July 31, 2021. As he enters a new stage ng with him will remember his dedication to s and subordinates, his clients and their
Monterey, on behalf of the Co	ounty and all of its res y Probation Officer II	AT the Board of Supervisors of the County of sidents thereof, hereby acknowledges, I Levid Valle for his contributions to tentment in his retirement.
PASSED AND ADOPTED or AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	n this	, 2021 by the following vote, to-wit:
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on		
Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Boa County of Monterey, State of C	•

, Deputy